
Court File No. 12-CV- 9757-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. c-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF ALLIED SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, INC., ALLIED SYSTEMS
(CANADA) COMPANY,

AXIS CANADA COMPANY AND THOSE OTHER COMPANIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE
“A” HERETO

APPLICATION OF ALLIED SYSTEMS HOLDINGS, INC. UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE
COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

SERVICE LIST
(as at September 25, 2012)

GENERAL

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1G5

Lawyers for the Applicant

Jennifer Stam
Tel: 416.862.5697
Email: jennifer.stam@gowlings.com

Ava Kim
Tel: 416.862.3560
Email: ava.kim@gowlings.com

Katie Parent
Tel: 416.862.4312
Email: katie.parent@gowlings.com

DUFF & PHELPS CANADA
RESTRUCTURING INC.
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street
14th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2R2

Information Officer

Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416.932.6228
Email: bobby.kofman@duffandphelps.com

Mitch Vininsky
Tel: 416.932.6013
Email: mitch.vininsky@duffandphelps.com
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NORTON ROSE CANADA LLP
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2Z4

Lawyers for the Information Officer

Tony Reyes
Tel: 416. 216.4825
Email: tony.reyes@nortonrose.com

Evan Cobb
Tel: 416.216.1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrose.com

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6100
P.O. Box 50
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B8

Lawyers for Yucaipa American Alliance Fund I,
L.P. and Yucaipa American Alliance Fund II,
L.P.

Tracy Sandler
Tel: 416.862.5890
Email: tsandler@osler.com

Alexander Cobb
Tel: 416.862.5964
Email: acobb@osler.com

GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2S7

Lawyers for Black Diamond CLO 2005-1 Ltd.,
Spectrum Investment Partners LP and
BDCM Opportunity Fund II, LP

Joe Latham
Tel: 416.597.4211
Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca

Logan Willis
Tel: 416.597.6299
Email: LWillis@goodmans.ca

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street, Suite
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1B9

Lawyers for the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Alexander Rose
Tel: 416-869-5261
Email: arose@stikeman.com

Maria Konyukhova
Tel: 416-869-5230
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
20 Queen Street West, 12th Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5H3R3

Borys Terebenec
Tel: 416.866.7704
Email: borys.terebenec@scotiabank.com

Rhonda Fairley
Tel: 647.288.1875
Email: rhonda.fairley@scotiabank.com

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND
STONE, LLP
443 Ouellette Avenue
P.O. Box 1390
Windsor, Ontario N9A 6R4

144 Front Street West

John D. Leslie
Tel: 519.561.7422
Email: leslie@millercanfield.com
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Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2L7

Lawyers for Ford Motor Company

EMMET, MARVIN & MARTIN, LLP
120 Broadway
32nd Floor
New York, NY 10271

Lawyers for Bank of New York Mellon

Elizabeth Clark
Tel: 212-238-3037
Email: eclark@emmetmarvin.com

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office
The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street W., Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416.973.3172
Email: dwinters@justice.gc.ca

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Ministry of Justice
Legal Services Branch
Revenue & Taxation Group
Suite 400, 1675 Douglas Street
PO Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Aaron Welch
Tel: 250.356.8589
Email: AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca;
aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE (BRITISH
COLUMBIA) LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH

1301-865 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2G3

Sandra Wilkinson
Tel: 604.660.3431
Email: sandra.wilkinson@gov.bc.ca

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3R3

Lawyers for Canadian Auto Carriers and
Logistics Pension Plan

Michael Mazzuca
Email: mmazzuca@kmlaw.ca

James Harnum
Email: jharnum@kmlaw.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
255 Albert Street
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0H2

Senior Counsel, Office of the Superintendent Of
Financial Institutions Canada

Carol Taraschuk
Email: Carol.Taraschuk@osfi-bsif.gc.ca
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PPSA CREDITORS

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

30 Hudson Street, 17th Floor
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

200 West Street,15th Floor
New York, New York 10282

Tel: 212.902.1000

Tel: 212.902.1000

KAL TIRE A CORPORATE PARTNERSHIP

2501 48th Ave
Vernon, British Columbia V1T 3P9

27 Strathmoor Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8H 0C1

Tel: 250.558.3296

Tel: 780.417.9500

BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

600 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1300
Irving, Texas 75039

Melinda Valentine
Tel: 972.501.8520
Email: melinda.valentine@bnymellon.com

Rachel Suiter
Tel:
Email: rachel.suiter@bnymellon.com

REDHEAD EQUIPMENT
Hwy 16 N
P.O. Box 9191
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 7E8

Tel: 306.930.5600

STERLING WESTERN STAR TRUCKS
ALBERTA

9115 52 Street SE
Calgary, Alberta T2C 2R4

Tel: 403.720.3400

WESTERN STERLING TRUCKS LTD.

18353 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1M8

Tel: 780.481.7400
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UNIONS

CAW-CANADA LEGAL DEPARTMENT
205 Placer Court
Toronto, Ontario M2H 3H9

Lawyers for National Automobile, Aerospace,
Transportation and General Workers Union of
Canada (CAW-Canada) and its Locals 27, 444,
698, 1044, 1285 and CAW Ontario

Barry E. Wadsworth
Tel: 416.495.3776
Email: barry.wadsworth@caw.ca

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 213
490 East Broadway
Vancouver, B.C. V5T 1X3

Representative: Walter Canta
Tel: 604.876.5213
Fax: 604.872.8604
Email: walter@teamsters213.org

Casey McCabe, Counsel
Tel: 604.873.2859
Fax: 604.874.6459
Email: ecmccabe@teamsters213.org

GENERAL TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO.
362 ( Calgary)
1200A 58th Avenue S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2H 2C9

Representatives: Bernie Haggarty and Rick
Eichel
Emails: bhaggarty@gtl362.ca;
reichel@gtl362.ca
Tel: 403.259.4608

GENERAL TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO.
362 ( Edmonton)
15035-121A. Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5V 1N1

Representative: Tony Atkins
Tel: 780.455.2255
Email: ta@teamsters362.com

MCGOWAN JOHNSON
Barristers and Solicitors
#120-7260 12th Street S. E.
Calgary, Alberta T2H 2S5

Lawyers for General Teamsters Local Union
No. 362

Clayton H. Cook
Email: chcook@mcgowanjohnson.com
Tel: 403.255.5114
Fax: 403.258.3840

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 979
( Winnipeg)
B1-1680 Dublin Ave
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3H 1A8

Representative: Eric Jorgensen
Tel: 204.694.9798
Email: ejorgensen@mymts.net

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 395
(Saskatoon)
1055 Park St, Unit 235

Representative: Randy Powers
Tel: 306.569.9259
Email: rpteamsters395@sasktel.net
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Regina, Saskatchewan S4N 5H4

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 395
(Saskatoon)
201-135 Robin Crescent,
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S4N 5H4

Representative: Dave Phipps
Tel: 306.382.7868
Email: dpteamsters395@sasktel.net

TEAMSTERS QUEBEC, LOCAL 106
12-100 Urgel-Charbonneau
Pointe-aux-Trembles, Quebec, H1B 5X1

Representative: Leo Laliberte
Tel: 514.645.9016
Email: llaliberte@teamsters106.org

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION 927 (Halifax)
19 Alma Crescent
Halifax, Nova Scotia B3N 2C4

Representative: Derek Doiron
Tel: 902.445.5301
Email: ddoiron@teamsters927.org

COURTESY COPIES

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 5200
Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Lawyers for the Debtors

Jeffery W. Kelley
Tel: 404.885.3383
Email: jeffrey.kelley@troutmansanders.com

Ezra Cohen
Tel: 404.885.3116
Email: ezra.cohen@troutmansanders.com

PATTON BOGGS LLP
2000 McKinney Ave, Suite 1700
Dallas, Texas 75201

Lawyers for The CIT Group / Business Credit,
Inc.

Eric Kimball
Tel: 214.758.1525
Email: ekimball@pattonboggs.com

FRIED FRANK
One New York Plaza
New York, New York 10004

Lawyers for The CIT Group / Business Credit,
Inc.

Gary Kaplan
Tel: 212.859.8812
Email: gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com
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